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Institute ID: IR-E-C-24993
Institute Name: Arasu Engineering College

Full Report
Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year
UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Sanctioned (approved) students intake

PG [2 Years Program(s)]

2017-18

540

54

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All No. of No. of Total Within Outside Outside Economically  Socially
programs Male Female Students = State State Country Backward Challenged
of all years) Students Students (Including  (Including (Including (Including (SC+ST+0OBC
male & male & male & male & Including
female) female) female) female) male &
female)
UG [4 Years 784 290 1074 1073 1 0 588 221
Program(s)]
PG[2Years 3 26 29 29 0 0 0 0
Program(s)]
Placement & Higher Studies
UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years
Academic  No. of first year No. of first year Academic  No. of students Academic
Year students intake in students admitted in ~ Year admitted through Year
the year the year Lateral entry
time
(2012-13) 480 365 (2013-14) 64 (2015-16) 335
(2013-14) 480 364 (2014-15) 62 (2016-17) 340
(2014-15) 540 322 (2015-16) 73 (2017-18) 249
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2016-17

540

No. of students
receiving full
tuition fee
reimbursement
from the State
and Central
Government

142

No. of students
graduating in
minimum stipulated

2015-

«— Go Back (/DCS/Home)

16 2014-15 2013-14 2
540 -
No. of students  No. of students  No.
receiving full receiving full whc
tuition fee tuition fee rece
reimbursement reimbursement tuiti
from from the reir
Institution Private Bodies
Funds
0 0 667
0 0 0
No. of Median salary of No. of s
students placed graduates selectec
placed (Amountin Rs.) Higher ¢
261 140000 (One Lakh 19
Forty Thousand)
302 140000 (One Lakh 22
Forty Thousand)
222 150000 (One lakh 20
Fifty Thousand)
117
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PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic  No. of first year No. of first year students ~ Academic No. of students graduating in No. of Median salary of placed No. of student
Year students intake in the admitted in the year Year minimum stipulated time students graduates (Amount in Rs.) for Higher Stus
year placed
(2014-15) 54 25 (2015-16) 25 20 180000 (One Lakh Eighty 0
Thousand)
(2015-16) 54 18 (2016-17) 17 17 180000 (One Lakh Eighty 0
Thousand)
(2016-17) 54 14 (2017-18) 13 10 180000 (One Lakh Eighty 0
Thousand)

Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2017-18; Students admitted in the academic year 2018-19 should not be entered here.)

Full Time

Part Time

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2017-18
Full Time 0
Part Time 0

Total Students

0

0

2016-17

2016-17

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year

2017-18

Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library

New Equipment for Laboratories

Engineering Workshops

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure

on Land and Building)

Annual Operational Expenditure

http://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

894000 (Eight Lakhs Ninety Four Th
ousand)

3224585 (Thirty Two Lakh Two Fou
r Thousand five hundred Eighty fiv
e)

835471 (Eight Lakhs Thirty Five Tho
usand four hundred and Seventy O
ne)

294588 (Two Lakhs Ninety Four tho
usand five hundred and Eigthy Eigt
h)

2016-17

Utilised Amount

789000 (Seventy Lakhs Eighty Nine
Thousand)

1416333 (Fourteen Lakhs sixteen T
housand Three hundred and Thirty
three)

409374 (Forty Lakhs Nine Thousan
d three hundred and seventy four)

265889 (Two Lakhs Sixty Five Thou
sand Eight hundred and Eighty Nin
e)

2015-16

Utilised Amou

649000 (Six lakhs Forty
and)

1081588 (Ten Lakhs Eig!
ousand Five Hundred ai
ght)

348523 (Three lakhs For
ousand Five hundred ar
hree)

600948 (Sixty Nine thou
ine Hundred and Forty |

217
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Financial Year

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running
expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops

IPR

Calendar year

No. of Patents Published

No. of Patents Granted

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year

Total no. of Sponsored Projects
Total no. of Funding Agencies
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)

Amount Received in Words

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year

Total no. of Consultancy Projects
Total no. of Client Organizations
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)

Amount Received in Words

2017-18
Utilised Amount

38448766 (Three Crore Eigthy four
Lakhs Forty Eight Seven hundred a
nd Sixty Six)

3718307 (Thirty seven Lakhs Eighte
en Thousand three and Seven)

491990 (Four Lakhs Ninety One Th
ouand Nine Hundred and Ninety)

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

2016-17
Utilised Amount

38543643 (Three Crore Eighty Five
Lakhs Forty three Thousand Six Hu
ndred and Forty Three)

24055502 (Twenty Four Lakhs five
Thousand Five hundred and Two)

421050 (Four Lakhs Twenty one th
ousand Fifty)

2017 2016

2017-18 2016-17
3 6
2 4
105000 118000

One Lakh Five Thousand

One Lakh Eighteen thousand

2017-18 2016-17
30 22
19 14
1075016 835000

Ten Lakhs Seventy Five Thousand and Sisteen

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

Eight Lakhs Thirty Five Thousand

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped

students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

http://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

2015-16
Utilised Amou

41350433 (Four Crore T
hs Fifty Thousand Four
nd thirty three)

709080 (Seven Lakhs Ni
nd and Eighty)

236698 (Two Lakhs Thir
and Six Hundred and Ni

2015

2015-16

150000

One Lakh Fifty Thousand

2015-16

20
12
740000

Seven Lakhs Forty Tho

Yes, less than 40% of tt

Yes

Yes, less than 40% of tt

37
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Faculty Details

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

1. How many faculty members of your institution have received highly reputed national/international awards/recognition from Central government agencies in the previous
year (2017-18)?

Srno

10

"

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

Name

RAJKUAMR S

Padmanaban R G

UMASHANKAR G

GANAPATHY M

KARTHIKEYAN R

Joseph Arockiam A

BALASUBRAMANIAN

A

MALARVANNAN R

SARANYA M

ALEX RAJ P

BALASUBRAMANIAN

G

THIYAGARAJAN M

VIMAL BHARATHI N

CHANDRASEKARAN

S

SARATH SANKAR

KALPANA K

Dr C VENKATESAN

PAZHANIMURGAN R

Dr B ANUPRIYA

Age

40

31

32

29

26

28

31

33

29

33

31

34

26

36

37

44

36

Designation

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Professor
Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Gender

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female
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Qualification

M.E.

M.Tech

M.E.

M.E.

M.E.

M.E.

M.E.

M.E.

M.E.

M.Tech

M.E.

M.E.

Ph.D

M.Tech

Ph.D

Experience (In

Months)

106

104

84

36

36

96

96

140

63

61

120

98

140

34

96

150

137

161

Is Associated

Last Year

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Currently working with

institution?

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Joining
Date

11-06-
2014

06-04-
2015

15-06-
2015

15-06-
2015

10-07-
2017

01-07-
2016

11-06-
2010

09-02-
2015

24-06-
2013

05-04-
2013

22-06-
2015

22-06-
2015

27-06-
2011

21-08-
2006

10-03-
2017

05-07-
2010

20-05-
2015

24-06-
2013

01-06-
2012

Leaving
Date

477

s
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20 Mrs T 39  Associate Female M.E. 192 Yes Yes 11-11-
MOHANASANKARI Professor 2009

21 Mr R VEERAVEL 32 Assistant Male M.E. 87 Yes Yes 18-01- ---
Professor 2012

22 Mr S VIJAY 35 Assistant Male M.Tech 134 Yes Yes 25-06- ---
Professor 2012

23 Mr M JAYAKUMAR 37 Assistant Male M.E. 43 Yes Yes 04-02- ---
Professor 2016

24 Dr B RAGUVARAN 30  Assistant Male Ph.D 42 Yes Yes 02-02-
Professor 2016

25 Mrs K PRADEEBA 33  Assistant Female M.E. 63 No Yes 25-06- -
Professor 2018

26 Ms B SARANYA 25 Assistant Female M.Tech 24 No Yes 25-06- -
Professor 2018

27 MrV MUTHARASAN 24 Assistant Male M.E. 10 No Yes 25-06- -
Professor 2018

28 Dr K KUMAR 52 Professor Male Ph.D 203 Yes Yes 23-08- -
2001

29 RAGHURAMAN R 34  Assistant Male M.E. 140 Yes Yes 08-02-
Professor 2008

30 SUNDARASELVAN'S 33  Assistant Male M.E. 115 Yes Yes 26-06-
Professor 2012

31 KAVIARASU 31 Assistant Male M.S 87 Yes Yes 28-06- -
Professor 2012

32 ARAVINTH V 30  Assistant Male M.E. 87 Yes Yes 24-06-
Professor 2013

33 SURESHKUMAR R 29 Assistant Male M.Tech 75 Yes Yes 24-06- ---
Professor 2013

34 ARUN A 28 Assistant Male M.Tech 77 Yes Yes 09-06- -
Professor 2014

35 SATHISHKUMARGB 26  Assistant Male M.Tech 53 Yes Yes 15-06- -
Professor 2015

36 PARTHASARATHY C 35  Assistant Male M.Tech 137 Yes Yes 15-06-
Professor 2015

37 KARTHIKEYAN S 30  Assistant Male M.E. 72 Yes Yes 11-06-
Professor 2014

38 PRAKASH K 27 Assistant Male M.E. 36 Yes Yes 15-06- -
Professor 2015

39 VIJAY R 25 Assistant Male M.E. 24 Yes Yes 13-06- ---
Professor 2016

40 CHARLES S 34  Assistant Male M.E. 36 Yes Yes 15-06-
Professor 2015

41 RETHINAVEL S 28  Assistant Male M.E. 65 Yes Yes 15-06-
Professor 2015

42 VIGNESH P 25 Assistant Male M.E. 12 Yes Yes 29-06- -
Professor 2017

http://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData 5/7



12/1/2018

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

DURAIMURUGAN |

EZHILARASAN C

Dr T Balamurugan

SATHYARA] P

SARANYA D R

KAVITHA D

UNMAI A

PRATHIBHA A

VINOTH B

SRIRAM A

M RUKMANGATHAN

DR

CHANDRASEKARAN

S

SAKTHIVEL P

PARIMALAT

MUTHUKUMARAN C

VENKATESWARAN S

S DILIPKUMAR

Dr RAJAVIGNESH R

JJANCY CLARET

KOVENDAN

VENI PRIYAT

VENGATESHWARAN

M

KALAISELVI R

27

27

a4

32

30

34

28

29

28

27

41

37

33

35

34

34

33

35

23

32

32

25

33

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor
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Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Female
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M.E.

M.E.

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.E.

M.E.

M.E.

M.Tech

M.E.

M. Phil

M. Phil

M.E.

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.E.

M.E.

M.Tech

M.E.

M.Tech

24

24

241

70

63

108

46

74

62

65

230

114

84

119

133

15

88

168

72

91

12

97

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

13-06-
2016

13-06-
2016

25-06-
2007

04-01-
2016

22-06-
2015

09-06-
2014

04-05-
2015

08-07-
2018

01-01-
2015

01-01-
2015

23-08-
2001

01-08-

2016

08-07-

2013

27-06-
2011

12-06-
2014

01-08-
2012

04-07-
2016

01-06-
2012

02-07-
2018

02-07-
2018

31-05-
2012

02-07-
2018

25-06-
2012

6/7
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66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

DHIVYA B

K Suganthi

R SUDHA

KALAIMANI EVRM

ANANDA KUMAR M

R

MUTHAMILSELVAM

S VINOTHKUMAR

T Kavitha

Dr R Vijayaragavan

C Subashini

G SAKTHIVEL

N ARAVINDHAN

DRP

MADURANTHAKI

Gopinatha
Manikandan V

Hemapriyadharshini
C

Radhakrishnan M

S THENMOZHI

26

34

42

a4

35

38

32

42

39

39

38

37

38

42

27

69

38

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Professor

Assistant
Professor
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Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Female

http://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

M.E.

M.Tech

M.E.

M.E.

M. Phil

M. Phil

M. Phil

M. Phil

M. Phil

M. Phil

M. Phil

M. Phil

M. Phil

M. Phil

25

128

239

252

96

155

95

247

180

179

140

161

122

123

24

130

122

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

01-07-
2016

16-06-
2014

21-12-
2004

19-06-
2003

20-06-
2012

02-09-
2005

20-04-
2015

23-08-
2001

18-06-
2007

27-06-
2013

24-11-
2006

24-06-
2013

11-06-
2010

03-04-
2008

01-07-
2016

03-09-
2007

26-05-
2008

77



