

National Institutional Ranking Framework Ministry of Human Resource Development

Government of India



Welcome to Data Capturing System: ENGINEERING

Institute ID: IR-E-C-24993

Institute Name: Arasu Engineering College

← Go Back (/DCS/Home)

Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14	21
UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Sanctioned (approved) students intake	540	540	540	540		
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	54	54				

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the State and Central Government	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from Institution Funds	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the Private Bodies	No. who rece tuiti reim
UG [4 Years Program(s)]	784	290	1074	1073	1	0	588	221	142	0	0	667
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	3	26	29	29	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students admitted through Lateral entry	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of state of selected Higher S
(2012-13)	480	365	(2013-14)	64	(2015-16)	335	261	140000 (One Lakh Forty Thousand)	19
(2013-14)	480	364	(2014-15)	62	(2016-17)	340	302	140000 (One Lakh Forty Thousand)	22
(2014-15)	540	322	(2015-16)	73	(2017-18)	249	222	150000 (One lakh Fifty Thousand)	20

PG	[7 Vaarc	Program(c)1.	Placement &	higher studies	for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of student for Higher Stud
(2014-15)	54	25	(2015-16)	25	20	180000 (One Lakh Eighty Thousand)	0
(2015-16)	54	18	(2016-17)	17	17	180000 (One Lakh Eighty Thousand)	0
(2016-17)	54	14	(2017-18)	13	10	180000 (One Lakh Eighty Thousand)	0

Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2017-18; Students admitted in the academic year 2018-19 should not be entered here.)

	Total Students
Full Time	0
Part Time	0

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

	2017-18	2016-17	2016-17
Full Time	0	0	0
Part Time	0	0	0

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amou
ng expenditure on buildings)		
894000 (Eight Lakhs Ninety Four Thousand)	789000 (Seventy Lakhs Eighty Nine Thousand)	649000 (Six lakhs Forty and)
3224585 (Thirty Two Lakh Two Fou r Thousand five hundred Eighty fiv e)	1416333 (Fourteen Lakhs sixteen T housand Three hundred and Thirty three)	1081588 (Ten Lakhs Eigt ousand Five Hundred ar ght)
835471 (Eight Lakhs Thirty Five Tho usand four hundred and Seventy O ne)	409374 (Forty Lakhs Nine Thousan d three hundred and seventy four)	348523 (Three lakhs For ousand Five hundred ar hree)
294588 (Two Lakhs Ninety Four tho usand five hundred and Eigthy Eigth)	265889 (Two Lakhs Sixty Five Thou sand Eight hundred and Eighty Nin e)	600948 (Sixty Nine thou ine Hundred and Forty E
	Utilised Amount ng expenditure on buildings) 894000 (Eight Lakhs Ninety Four Thousand) 3224585 (Thirty Two Lakh Two Four Thousand five hundred Eighty five) 835471 (Eight Lakhs Thirty Five Thousand four hundred and Seventy One) 294588 (Two Lakhs Ninety Four thousand five hundred and Eigthy Eigt	Utilised Amount By 4000 (Eight Lakhs Ninety Four Thousand) 3224585 (Thirty Two Lakh Two Four Thousand five hundred Eighty five) 835471 (Eight Lakhs Thirty Five Thousand four hundred and Seventy One) 294588 (Two Lakhs Ninety Four thousand five hundred and Eighty Eigt) Utilised Amount 789000 (Seventy Lakhs Eighty Nine Thousand) 1416333 (Fourteen Lakhs sixteen Thousand Three hundred and Thirty three) 409374 (Forty Lakhs Nine Thousand three hundred and seventy four)

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amou
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	38448766 (Three Crore Eigthy four Lakhs Forty Eight Seven hundred a nd Sixty Six)	38543643 (Three Crore Eighty Five Lakhs Forty three Thousand Six Hu ndred and Forty Three)	41350433 (Four Crore T hs Fifty Thousand Four I nd thirty three)
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)	3718307 (Thirty seven Lakhs Eighte en Thousand three and Seven)	24055502 (Twenty Four Lakhs five Thousand Five hundred and Two)	709080 (Seven Lakhs Ni nd and Eighty)
Seminars/Conferences/Workshops	491990 (Four Lakhs Ninety One Th ouand Nine Hundred and Ninety)	421050 (Four Lakhs Twenty one th ousand Fifty)	236698 (Two Lakhs Thir and Six Hundred and Ni

IPR

Calendar year	2017	2016	2015
No. of Patents Published	0	0	0
No. of Patents Granted	0	0	0

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
Total no. of Sponsored Projects	3	6	4
Total no. of Funding Agencies	2	4	2
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	105000	118000	150000
Amount Received in Words	One Lakh Five Thousand	One Lakh Eighteen thousand	One Lakh Fifty Thousand

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
Total no. of Consultancy Projects	30	22	20
Total no. of Client Organizations	19	14	12
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	1075016	835000	740000
Amount Received in Words	Ten Lakhs Seventy Five Thousand and Sisteen	Eight Lakhs Thirty Five Thousand	Seven Lakhs Forty Tho

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	Yes, less than 40% of th
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	Yes
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?	Yes, less than 40% of th

Faculty Details

1. How many faculty members of your institution have received highly reputed national/international awards/recognition from Central government agencies in the previous year (2017-18)?

Srno	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)	Is Associated Last Year	Currently working with institution?	Joining Date	Leaving Date
1	RAJKUAMR S	40	Assistant Professor	Male	M.E.	106	Yes	Yes	11-06- 2014	
2	Padmanaban R G	31	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	93	Yes	Yes	06-04- 2015	
3	UMASHANKAR G	32	Assistant Professor	Male	M.E.	104	Yes	Yes	15-06- 2015	
ļ	GANAPATHY M	29	Assistant Professor	Male	M.E.	84	Yes	Yes	15-06- 2015	
i	KARTHIKEYAN R	26	Assistant Professor	Male	M.E.	36	Yes	Yes	10-07- 2017	
i	Joseph Arockiam A	28	Assistant Professor	Male	M.E.	36	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2016	
,	BALASUBRAMANIAN A	34	Assistant Professor	Male	M.E.	96	Yes	Yes	11-06- 2010	
3	MALARVANNAN R	31	Assistant Professor	Male	M.E.	96	Yes	Yes	09-02- 2015	
)	SARANYA M	33	Assistant Professor	Female	M.E.	140	Yes	Yes	24-06- 2013	
0	ALEX RAJ P	29	Assistant Professor	Male	M.E.	63	Yes	Yes	05-04- 2013	
1	BALASUBRAMANIAN G	34	Assistant Professor	Male	M.E.	61	Yes	Yes	22-06- 2015	
2	THIYAGARAJAN M	33	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	120	Yes	Yes	22-06- 2015	
3	VIMAL BHARATHI N	31	Assistant Professor	Female	M.E.	98	Yes	Yes	27-06- 2011	
4	CHANDRASEKARAN S	34	Assistant Professor	Male	M.E.	140	Yes	Yes	21-08- 2006	
5	SARATH SANKAR	26	Assistant Professor	Male	M.E.	34	Yes	Yes	10-03- 2017	
6	KALPANA K	36	Assistant Professor	Female	M.E.	96	Yes	Yes	05-07- 2010	
7	Dr C VENKATESAN	37	Professor	Male	Ph.D	150	Yes	Yes	20-05- 2015	
8	PAZHANIMURGAN R	44	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	137	Yes	Yes	24-06- 2013	
9	Dr B ANUPRIYA	36	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	161	Yes	Yes	01-06- 2012	

20	Mrs T MOHANASANKARI	39	Associate Professor	Female	M.E.	192	Yes	Yes	11-11- 2009	 R
21	Mr R VEERAVEL	32	Assistant Professor	Male	M.E.	87	Yes	Yes	18-01- 2012	 R
22	Mr S VIJAY	35	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	134	Yes	Yes	25-06- 2012	 R
23	Mr M JAYAKUMAR	37	Assistant Professor	Male	M.E.	43	Yes	Yes	04-02- 2016	 F
24	Dr B RAGUVARAN	30	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	42	Yes	Yes	02-02- 2016	 F
25	Mrs K PRADEEBA	33	Assistant Professor	Female	M.E.	63	No	Yes	25-06- 2018	 F
26	Ms B SARANYA	25	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Tech	24	No	Yes	25-06- 2018	 F
27	Mr V MUTHARASAN	24	Assistant Professor	Male	M.E.	10	No	Yes	25-06- 2018	 R
28	Dr K KUMAR	52	Professor	Male	Ph.D	203	Yes	Yes	23-08- 2001	 R
29	RAGHURAMAN R	34	Assistant Professor	Male	M.E.	140	Yes	Yes	08-02- 2008	 R
30	SUNDARASELVAN S	33	Assistant Professor	Male	M.E.	115	Yes	Yes	26-06- 2012	 F
31	KAVIARASU	31	Assistant Professor	Male	M.S	87	Yes	Yes	28-06- 2012	 R
32	ARAVINTH V	30	Assistant Professor	Male	M.E.	87	Yes	Yes	24-06- 2013	 F
33	SURESHKUMAR R	29	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	75	Yes	Yes	24-06- 2013	 R
34	ARUN A	28	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	77	Yes	Yes	09-06- 2014	 R
35	SATHISHKUMAR G B	26	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	53	Yes	Yes	15-06- 2015	 R
36	PARTHASARATHY C	35	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	137	Yes	Yes	15-06- 2015	 F
37	KARTHIKEYAN S	30	Assistant Professor	Male	M.E.	72	Yes	Yes	11-06- 2014	 R
38	PRAKASH K	27	Assistant Professor	Male	M.E.	36	Yes	Yes	15-06- 2015	 F
39	VIJAY R	25	Assistant Professor	Male	M.E.	24	Yes	Yes	13-06- 2016	 R
40	CHARLES S	34	Assistant Professor	Male	M.E.	36	Yes	Yes	15-06- 2015	 R
41	RETHINAVEL S	28	Assistant Professor	Male	M.E.	65	Yes	Yes	15-06- 2015	 F
42	VIGNESH P	25	Assistant Professor	Male	M.E.	12	Yes	Yes	29-06- 2017	 R

43	DURAIMURUGAN I	27	Assistant Professor	Male	M.E.	24	Yes	Yes	13-06- 2016	 F
44	EZHILARASAN C	27	Assistant Professor	Male	M.E.	24	Yes	Yes	13-06- 2016	 ı
45	Dr T Balamurugan	44	Professor	Male	Ph.D	241	Yes	Yes	25-06- 2007	 ı
46	SATHYARAJ P	32	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	70	Yes	Yes	04-01- 2016	
47	SARANYA D R	30	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Tech	63	Yes	Yes	22-06- 2015	 ı
48	KAVITHA D	34	Assistant Professor	Female	M.E.	108	Yes	Yes	09-06- 2014	
49	UNMAI A	28	Assistant Professor	Female	M.E.	46	Yes	Yes	04-05- 2015	
50	PRATHIBHA A	29	Assistant Professor	Female	M.E.	74	No	Yes	08-07- 2018	 1
51	VINOTH B	28	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	62	Yes	Yes	01-01- 2015	 ı
52	SRIRAM A	27	Assistant Professor	Male	M.E.	65	Yes	Yes	01-01- 2015	 ı
53	M RUKMANGATHAN	41	Professor	Male	Ph.D	230	Yes	Yes	23-08- 2001	
54	DR CHANDRASEKARAN S	37	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	114	Yes	Yes	01-08- 2016	 1
55	SAKTHIVEL P	33	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	84	Yes	Yes	08-07- 2013	
56	PARIMALA T	35	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	119	Yes	Yes	27-06- 2011	
57	MUTHUKUMARAN C	34	Assistant Professor	Male	M.E.	133	Yes	Yes	12-06- 2014	
58	VENKATESWARAN S	34	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	15	Yes	Yes	01-08- 2012	 1
59	S DILIPKUMAR	33	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	88	Yes	Yes	04-07- 2016	 ı
60	Dr RAJAVIGNESH R	35	Professor	Male	Ph.D	168	Yes	Yes	01-06- 2012	 ı
61	J JANCY CLARET	23	Assistant Professor	Female	M.E.	6	Yes	Yes	02-07- 2018	 F
62	KOVENDAN	32	Assistant Professor	Male	M.E.	72	No	Yes	02-07- 2018	 í
63	VENI PRIYA T	32	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Tech	91	Yes	Yes	31-05- 2012	 í
64	VENGATESHWARAN M	25	Assistant Professor	Male	M.E.	12	No	Yes	02-07- 2018	 ı
65	KALAISELVI R	33	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Tech	97	Yes	Yes	25-06- 2012	 F

66	DHIVYA B	26	Assistant Professor	Female	M.E.	25	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2016	 R
67	K Suganthi	34	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Tech	128	Yes	Yes	16-06- 2014	 R
68	R SUDHA	42	Associate Professor	Female	M.E.	239	Yes	Yes	21-12- 2004	 R
69	KALAIMANI EVRM	44	Professor	Female	Ph.D	252	Yes	Yes	19-06- 2003	 R
70	ANANDA KUMAR M	35	Assistant Professor	Male	M.E.	96	Yes	Yes	20-06- 2012	 R
71	R MUTHAMILSELVAM	38	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	155	Yes	Yes	02-09- 2005	 R
72	S VINOTHKUMAR	32	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	95	Yes	Yes	20-04- 2015	 R
73	T Kavitha	42	Associate Professor	Female	M. Phil	247	Yes	Yes	23-08- 2001	 R
74	Dr R Vijayaragavan	39	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	180	Yes	Yes	18-06- 2007	 R
75	C Subashini	39	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	179	Yes	Yes	27-06- 2013	 R
76	G SAKTHIVEL	38	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	140	Yes	Yes	24-11- 2006	 R
77	N ARAVINDHAN	37	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	161	Yes	Yes	24-06- 2013	 R
78	DR P MADURANTHAKI	38	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	122	Yes	Yes	11-06- 2010	 R
79	Gopinatha Manikandan V	42	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	123	Yes	Yes	03-04- 2008	 R
80	Hemapriyadharshini C	27	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	24	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2016	 R
81	Radhakrishnan M	69	Professor	Male	M. Phil	130	Yes	Yes	03-09- 2007	 R
82	S THENMOZHI	38	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	122	Yes	Yes	26-05- 2008	 R